000 1100	
FORM PTO-1595	
C 2-1-31-92 / ~ 00	7

02-16-2000



ΞR	SHEET
V	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMIERCE Patent and Trademark Office

99-074 DES 2 US

To the Honorable Commissioner of	10126870	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	_	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hisato Takase, Yoshikasu Ito, Masanori	Yagi	Name: MOLEX INCORPORATED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? Yes X No	Internal Address: Charles S. Cohen
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	_	Street Address: 2222 Wellington Court
, ,	nge of Name	City: Lisle State: IL ZIP 60532
Other - Previously Recorded Assignment being re-recorded to correct error of recorded on Reel 010093, Frame 05 Serial No. 29/099,220 on cover she changed to reflect 29/099,219 and Reel 010093, Frame 0969 to correct	n cover sheet 969. Recorded eet should be re-recorded on	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: March 24, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/099,2	with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: March 24, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)
,	Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MOLEX INCORPORATED		
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Attention:		☐ Enclosed
Charles S. Cohen		_
		Has already been charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2222 Wellington Court		8. Deposit account number: 13-3918
City: Lisle State: IL	ZIP: 60532	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop/
Charles S. Cohen	Tale	January 3 , 2000
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
OMP No. 0651 0011 (cvp. 4/94)		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: L
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detac	h this nartion
Mail documents to be recorded w		•

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0074

FORM PTO-1595 RECORD	7-20-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
7/19/9	99-074 DES 2 US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	01093324 documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: MOLEX INCORPORATED
Hisato Takase, Yoshikasu Ito, Masanori Yagi	
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Charles S. Cohen
	<u></u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: 2222 Wellington Court
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lisle State: IL ZIP: 60532
Other	
Execution Date: March 24, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the evenution data of the application in March 24, 1999
A. Patent Application No. (5) 29/099,220	B. Patent No.(s)
15 20	tached? Tyes X No
Additional numbers at	tached? LI Yes LI No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MOLEX INCORPORATED	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Attention:	
Charles S. Cohen	Enclosed
	Has already been charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2222 Wellington Court	8. Deposit account number: 13-3918
City: Lisle State: IL ZIP: 60532	
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
or the original accument.	7/11/00
Charles S. Cohen	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total named of pages sempising cover dided.
	sh this parties
	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	et information to:
Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023	31
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is recorded, including time for reviewing the document an the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this	estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be d gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,

DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Attorney	Docket	No.	98-07DESUS-2	
			(00187.15.0134)	

Serial No. 29/099,219

Inventors <u>Hisato Takase</u> <u>Yoshikasu Ito</u> Masanori Yagi Filing Date: January 15, 1998

Date of Execution of Application:

99

In consideration of good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to MOLEX INCORPORATED, a corporation of DELAWARE, having its principal office in LISLE, ILLINOIS (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Design Patent of the United States, entitled:

"SURFACE MOUNT CONNECTOR"

and identified as Attorney Docket No. 98-074DESUS-2 in the offices of Molex Incorporated, 2222 Wellington Court, Lisle, Illinois 60532, and in said design application and any and all other design applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements and in any and all Letters Design Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such design patents.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Design Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date of execution of said application, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request, and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal or substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any application for the reissue or extension or any request for the reexamination of any Letters Design Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit or declaration relating thereto, that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or

VPCHI01/#451329.1 3/16/99

expedient; the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event that said application or any continuing application thereof, or Letters Design Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becomes involved in interference, reexamination or litigation in the courts, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing the executing preliminary statements and other pleadings and documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof including testimony in either oral or written form; and the undersigned still further agrees to perform upon such request any and all affirmative acts to obtain any said Letters Design Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Design Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Design Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made; and for said considerations I hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent, design patent and/or utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and I further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Design Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof and litigation relative thereto, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	, day of	, 1999. 🦥 🚉
-------------------------------	----------	-------------

Hisato Takase

WITNESS my hand and seal this , day of , 1939. 3 24

,

YOSHIKARU ITO
Yoshikasu Ito

WITNESS my hand and seal this , day of

, 1999. 3.24

MASANORI YAGI Masanori Yagi

VPCHI01/#451329.1 3/16/99



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF

Patent and Trademark Office **ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER**

OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 17, 1999

PTAS

MOLEX INCORPORATED CHARLES S. COHEN 2222 WELLINGTON COURT LISLE, IL 60532



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, E.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/26/1999

REEL/FRAME: 010093/0969

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

TAKASE, HISATO

DOC DATE: 03/24/1999

ASSIGNOR:

ITO, YOSHIKASU

DOC DATE: 03/24/1999

ASSIGNOR:

YAGI, MASANORI

DOC DATE: 03/24/1999

ASSIGNEE:

MOLEX INCORPORATED 2222 WELLINGTON COURT CHARLES S. COHEN LISLE, ILLINOIS 60532

SERIAL NUMBER: 29099220

099,219

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 01/15/1999

ISSUE DATE:

FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
05-03	3-1999 99-074 DES 2 US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	of receiving party(ies):
Takase et al.	Name: MOLEX INCORPORATED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Charles S. Cohen C E V E
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2222 Wellington Court
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Lisle State: IL ZIP: 60532
Other	
Execution Date: March 24, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: March 24, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/099,220	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at:	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MOLEX INCORPORATED	
Internal Address: Attention:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Charles S. Cohen	L Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2222 Wellington Court	Deposit account number: 13-3918
City: Lisle State: IL ZIP: 60532	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Charles S. Cohen Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	et information to:
Commissioner of Patent Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this	d gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, D.C. 20503.

RECORDED: 02/01/2000

REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0079